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% change
since Aug ‘23

Two in five think the _

policy for providing Sl 157 poerisstous =3
additional benefits for L benefits for

those with children o e e o banafta

more than two
children: 38% +2
should remain as it but it should be higher than two

Currenﬂy IS Benefits should be paid for a maximum of two +7
children, as is currently the case

As you may know, parents who claim in- _

WOI’.k-OF out-of-work bene.flts receive an Additional benefits should only be paid for up to o

additional amount for their children. Since one child 3% Benefits should -2

6 April 2017 the number of children which | bepaid for

an additional amount can be claimed for fewer than two

has been capped at two children for | don't think additional benefits should be paid at 9%, children: 12% 1

. . o -
people claiming Universal Credit and Child allto people with children

Tax Credit.

Which of the following, if any, would be None of these 3%
your preferred policy for the government
providing additional benefits for those

. . 0
with children? Don't know

Base: 1,052 Online British adults aged 18-75, 24 - 25 July 2024

Source: Ipsos
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Opinions on the Benefits should be paid for a maximum of two children,
current benefit asis currently the case
SYStem 5 By 2024 party There should be a maximum number of children for

which parents can claim additional benefits, but it
vote should be higher than two
As you may know, par_ents who claim in_—v_vork Parents should be able to claim benefits for as many
or out-of-work benefits receive an additional children as they have, with no limit o
amount for their children. Since 6 April 2017 5%
the number of children which an additional o
amount can be claimed for has been capped at | don't think additional benefits should be paid at all to 4%
two children for people claiming Universal people with children
Credit and Child Tax Credit.

q q q o,
Which of the following, if any, would be your Additional benefits should only be paid for up to one 4%
preferred policy for the government providing child 29
additional benefits for those with children? °

| 2%
None of these
o o [1%
Base: 1,052 Online British adults aged 18-75, including, (173) 2024
Conservative voters and (371) 2024 Labour voters, 24-25 July 2024
B
Don't know
Among 2024 Labour voters . 5%

I Among 2024 Conservative voters

Source: Ipsos
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Over half of Brits think that the current benefits system does poorly at
tackling child poverty and providing good value for taxpayer’'s money

How well or poorly do you think the current benefits system does at meeting each of the following objectives?

Providing a reliable safety
net for those who need it

Treating claimants with
respect and dignity

Ensuring that older people
have security in retirement

Supporting people
to get back to work

Making every stage of the social
security system easy to access

Tackling child poverty

Providing good value
for taxpayers' money
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I Does well

29%
26%
26%

24%
21%
20%

17%

Base: 1,052 Online British adults aged 18-75, 24 - 25 July 2024

N/A* - not asked in the previous wave

% change in

I Neither well nor poorly Does poorly I ‘does well
since Aug ‘23

45% g

39% 4
50% N/C
45% 5

45% 5
54% 3

545% N/A"

Source: Ipsos
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I Right decision I Neither Wrong decision I
Over a third of Brits
think Starmer made the
right decision to
suspend 7 Labour MPs
for voting against the

official Labour position 18-34 year olds 29%

on the two-child

Among all 37% 19% 25%

benefit cap 35-54 year olds 19% 239,

As you may know, Keir Starmer suspended 55-75 year olds 24%

seven MPs from the Labour Party for voting
in favour of an SNP amendment to the
King's Speech to remove the two-child
benefit cap, against the official Labour

position. From what you might have seen or o
heard, do you think Keir Starmer made the 2024 Labour voters 22%
right or wrong decision in suspending these

23%

MPs from the Labour Party? 2024 Conservative
voters

Base: 1,052 Online British adults aged 18-75, (173) 2024 Conservative voters
and(371) 2024 Labour voters, (210) 18-34-year-olds, (454) 35-54s, and (388)
55-75, 24 - 25 July 2024

Source: Ipsos
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